
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1638
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2003
SCS/STS AND OBCS EMPLOYEES
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of personnel working in groups `A`, `B`, `C` and `D` in different departments and undertakings under the Ministry, group-wise;

(b) the number of personnel belonging to Other Backward Classes, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes, separately out of total number of personnel, group-wise ; and

(c) the steps taken/to be taken by the Government to fill up the backlog, if any?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) to (c) A statement giving information regarding Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes employees working in the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment and its Undertakings is annexed. There is no Department under this Ministry.

ANNEXURE TO THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 1638 RAISED BY SHRI BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN
SCHEDULED FOR ANSWER ON 31.07. 2003 REGARDING SCs/STs AND OBCs EMPLOYEES

Sl. No. Name of Organization Group Total No. of No. of No. of Steps taken/to be taken
     No. of SC ST OBC to fill up the backlog, if any
     Emplo- Emplo- Emplo- Employees yees yees yees

1. Ministry of Social A 39 08 03 Nil The vacancies have been reported
 Justice and Empowerment B 120 19 04 06 to Department of Personnel and Training.
    C 101 27 03 09
    D 63 23 01 03

2. Artificial Limbs A 66 05 Nil 09 There are no backlog vacancies
 Manufacturing   B 60 06 01 16  required to be filled up as per
 Corporation of India C 229 38 01 68 post based roster
    D 184 53 02 36

3. National Handicapped A 06 Nil Nil Nil Not Applicable
 Finance and Development B 01 Nil Nil Nil
 Corporation C Nil Nil Nil Nil
    D Nil Nil Nil Nil

4. National Backward A 09 01 Nil 03 Not Applicable
 Classes Finance and B 03 01 Nil Nil
 Development Corporation C 28 05 Nil 06
    D 11 03 Nil 04

5. National Minorities A 13 03 01 01 Advertisement for the recruitment Development and B 03 Nil Nil 01 has been released
 Finance Corporation C 11 05 Nil 02
    D 06 03 Nil 02

6. National Scheduled A 25 08 01 02 The vacancies will be filled up as


 Castes Finance and B 14 03 Nil 01 and when recruitment is carried out.
 Development Corporation C 33 15 02 04
    D 17 11 01 03

7. National Safai   A 05 02 01 01  The vacancies will be filled up as and
 Karamcharis Finance B 01 Nil 01 Nil when recruitment is carried out. and Development C 02 01 Nil Nil
 Corporation D Nil Nil Nil Nil
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